### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EOD Technology, Inc.		10/24/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sterling Operations, Inc.		
Street Address:	2229 Old Highway 95		
City:	Lenoir City		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37771		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4070752	GREENTARGETS
Registration Number:	3798711	NEXTGEN MR
Registration Number:	3833712	SPINNING-MAN
Registration Number:	3808986	EODT EOD TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Registration Number:	3808979	EODT EOD TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Registration Number:	2945101	RANGEXCHANGE
Registration Number:	2945100	GREENRANGE
Registration Number:	2946936	GREENSCRAP
Registration Number:	2946935	GREENTARGETS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8655234478

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 8655464305

Email: MEVANS@LUEDEKA.COM

TRADEMARK REEL: 005151 FRAME: 0695 00 4070752

900271530

Address Line 1:	Luedeka Neely Group, PC 900 S. Gay St., Suite 1871 Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37902		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		59937.00/2130.0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Robert O. Fox	
Signature:		/robertofox/	
Date:		11/11/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=5993700-topto-20131111-CertificateOfAmendmentNameChangeDocument#page1.tif			

source=5993700-topto-20131111-CertificateOfAmendmentNameChangeDocument#page1.tif source=5993700-topto-20131111-CertificateOfAmendmentNameChangeDocument#page2.tif source=5993700-topto-20131111-CertificateOfAmendmentNameChangeDocument#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005151 FRAME: 0696 Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EOD TECHNOLOGY, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EOD TECHNOLOGY, INC." TO "STERLING

OPERATIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY

OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2012, AT 1:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2129926 8100

121161301

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 9940629

DATE: 10-24-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 005151 FRAME: 0697 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:33 PM 10/24/2012 FILED 01:25 PM 10/24/2012 SRV 121161301 - 2129926 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

## EOD TECHNOLOGY, INC.

EOD Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation organized and existing under the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), does, by Matthew R. Kaye, its President, hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is EOD Technology, Inc. (the "Corporation").
- 2. He is the duly elected and acting President of the Corporation.
- 3. The Corporations' original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on June 22, 1987. The Corporation filed a Certificate of Amendment with the Secretary of State of Delaware on February 16, 2001. The Corporation filed a Certificate of Amendment with the Secretary of State of Delaware on September 26, 2003. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on October 25, 2004. The Corporation filed a Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of Delaware on January 12, 2012.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation is hereby by amended by deleting Article I in its entirety and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
  - "The name of the Corporation is Sterling Operations, Inc."
- This Certificate of Amendment No. 2 to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with Sections 103 and 242 of the DGCL.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005151 FRAME: 0698 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment No. 2 to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly executed by the President of EOD Technology, Inc., as of October 4, 2012.

Matthew R. Kaye, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005151 FRAME: 0699

**RECORDED: 11/11/2013**